
Appointed

Vacancy

John Readman

Executive Director - People

01228 226868

John.Readman@cumbria.gov.uk

Fiona Musgrave

Assistant Director - Integration 
& Partnerships

01228 226511

Fiona.Musgrave@cumbria.gov.uk

Daniel Barton

Assistant Director - Education & 
Skills

01228 226884

Daniel.Barton@cumbria.gov.uk



Appointed

Vacancy

Fiona Musgrave

Assistant Director - Integration & 
Partnerships

01228 226511

Fiona.Musgrave@cumbria.gov.uk

Adrienne Halliwell

Senior Manager - Safeguarding and 
Care Governance

07747 863082

Adrienne.Halliwell@cumbria.gov.uk

Derek Houston

Senior Manager - Health and Care 
Integration

07771 975902

Derek.Houston@cumbria.gov.uk

Liz Fitton

Directorate Support Manager

07798 882284

liz.fitton@cumbria.gov.uk

Amy Holliman

Senior Manager - Partnerships and 
People Improvement

07824 836305

Amy.Holliman@cumbria.gov.uk



Appointed

Vacancy

Adrienne Halliwell

Senior Manager - Safeguarding and 
Care Governance

07747 863082

Adrienne.Halliwell@cumbria.gov.uk

Beverley Wakefield

Client Affairs Manager

01228 226147

Beverley.Wakefield@cumbria.gov.uk

Client Affairs Administrator x 8

Client Affairs Clerk x 2

Senior Client Affairs 
Administrator x 2

Leona Noble

Service Manager Business and 
Single Point Access

07789 615690

Leona.Noble@cumbria.gov.uk

Support Services Team Leader

Single Point Access Officer

SPA Officer x 9

Support Services Team Leader

Business Support Administrator 
x 11

Support Services Team Leader

SPA Officer x 9

Business Support Administrator 
x 10

Single Point of Access Officer - 
Copeland

Support Service Team Leader

Single Point Access Officer x 2

SPA Officer x 10

VACANCY

Support Services Team Leader

Business Support Administrator 
(District)

Business Support Administrator 
(District)

Business Support Assistant x 2

Business Support Administrator 
- Districts x 2

Performance Unit Assistant

Support Services Team Leader

Business Support Administrator

EPW - Business Support 
Administrator

Larisa Wood

Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards 
(DoLS) Manager

01228 226170

larisa.wood@cumbria.gov.uk

Best Interest Assessor x 3

Practitioner (Best Interest 
Assessor)

DoLS Coordinator

Deprivation of Liberty 
Safeguards Coordinator

Business Support Administrator

Simone Eagling

SAB Business Manager

07717 801628

Simone.Eagling@cumbria.gov.uk

EPW - Independent Chair for 
Cumbria Safeguarding Adults Board



Appointed

Vacancy

Amy Holliman

Senior Manager - Partnerships and 
People Improvement

07824 836305

Amy.Holliman@cumbria.gov.uk

Susan Hodkin

Partnership and Improvement 
Manager

07836 216865

Susan.Hodkin@cumbria.gov.uk

Children & Young Peoples 
Rights Officer x 3

Early Help Area Officer x 2

Helen Leader

Business Improvement Officer

07919 553404

Helen.Leader@cumbria.gov.uk

Cumbria SEND Information, 
Advice and Support Service 

Coordinator

Tracey O'Roarty

SEND Information, Advice and 
Support Service Team Manager

07825 088031

Tracey.ORoarty@cumbria.gov.uk

Cumbria SEND Information, 
Advice and Support Service 

Coordinator x 6

Holly Murphy

Partnership and Improvement 
Manager

07760 476884

Holly.Murphy@cumbria.gov.uk

Quality Assurance Practitioner 
(IRO)

Programme Officer - 
Integration and Partnerships

LSCB Child Death and Case 
Review Coordinator

Business Support Administrator

Business Planning and 
Improvement Assistant

Tracey Thompson

Service Manager - IRO Service and 
Social Work Academy

07826 533651

tracey.thompson@cumbria.gov.uk

Mark Casey

IRO Team Manager

01900 706455

Mark.Casey@cumbria.gov.uk

Independent Reviewing Officer 
x 5

EPW - Independent Reviewing 
Officer x 2

Beverley Lewis

Team Manager (LADO Services)

03332 401727

bev.lewis@cumbria.gov.uk

Local Authority Designated 
Officer (LADO) x 2

Joyce Aylward

IRO Team Manager

01228 227766

Joyce.Aylward@cumbria.gov.uk

Independent Reviewing Officer 
x 5

EPW - Independent Reviewing 
Officer x 2

Christopher D'Arcy

IRO Team Manager

01229 407878

Christopher.DArcy@cumbria.gov.uk

Independent Reviewing Officer 
x 5

EPW - Independent Reviewing 
Officer x 2

Anna Scamans

Project Manager - SEND 
Improvement (ext secondment)

00000 000000

Anna.Scamans@cumbria.gov.uk

Business Support Officer - 
SEND Improvement

EPW - Independent Chair of the 
CSCB

EPW - Independent Chair - 
SEND



Appointed

Vacancy

Daniel Barton

Assistant Director - Education & 
Skills

01228 226884

Daniel.Barton@cumbria.gov.uk

Donna St Claire

Community Learning and Skills 
Service Manager

07876 447941

Donna.StClaire@cumbria.gov.uk

Marie Barnes

Senior Manager - Learning 
Improvement Service

07929 164808

Marie.Barnes@cumbria.gov.uk

Ruth Willey

Principal Educational 
Psychologist

07825 340512

Ruth.Willey@cumbria.gov.uk

Simon Yeo

Music Service Manager

01900 706085

Simon.Yeo@cumbria.gov.uk

Dale Hill

Senior Manager - Learning 
Improvement Service

01228 226809

Dale.Hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Fiona Scott

Traded Services Manager

07917 215178

Fiona.Scott@cumbria.gov.uk

VACANCY

Senior Manager - Inclusion

Apprentices

Donna St Claire

Senior Manager - Community 
Learning & Skills

07876 447941

Donna.StClaire@cumbria.gov.uk

Strategic Advisor Education

Teacher - Workplace 
Representative

EPW - SEND Improvement 
Consultancy Support



Appointed

Vacancy

Donna St Claire

Community Learning and Skills 
Service Manager

07876 447941

Donna.StClaire@cumbria.gov.uk

Victoria Daniel

Area and Curriculum Manager

07826 914978

Victoria.Daniel@cumbria.gov.uk

Christopher Dempsey

Business and Information Manager

01768 812078

christopher.dempsey@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and 
Organisational Development 

Support Officer

Emma Boyd

Learning and Skills Support 
Manager

01768 812177

emma.boyd@cumbria.gov.uk

Business Support Officer x 2

Business Support Officer 
(Learning and Skills)

Sandra Steel

MIS Manager

01768 812258

Sandra.Steel@cumbria.gov.uk

MIS Officer

Business Support Officer (MIS)

Kraig Reeves-Brown

Quality Improvement Manager

01768 812175

Kraig.Reeves-Brown@cumbria.gov.uk

SPLD Specialist Assessor x 2

Adult Learner Support Assistant 
x 5

Senior Teaching Assistant 30 x 
2

Inclusion & Learning Support 
Coordinator

Hayley Chapman

Area and Curriculum Manager

01768 812177

Susan.Chapman3@cumbria.gov.uk



Appointed

Vacancy

Victoria Daniel

Area and Curriculum Manager

07826 914978

Victoria.Daniel@cumbria.gov.uk

High Needs Coordinator

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (High Needs) x 2

Gillian Thompson

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager - Allerdale

01900 706181

Gillian.Thompson2@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 4

Invigilator (Community 
Learning)

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 4

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 9

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD)

Community Development 
Worker

Business Support Officer

Liam Darby

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager

01946 506413

Liam.Darby@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD)

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 5

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 2

Community Development 
Worker

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 9

Business Support Officer

Invigilator (Community 
Learning)

Michael Wigham

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager - Carlisle

01228 227305

Michael.Wigham@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 6

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 2

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD) x 2

Business Support Officer x 2

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor x 2

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 5

Invigilator (Community 
Learning) x 2

Community Development 
Worker

Advanced Practitioner - 
Employability, Arts&Craft, 

Health&Wellbeing

Advanced Practitioner - Digital

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital)



Appointed

Vacancy

Hayley Chapman

Area and Curriculum Manager

01768 812177

Susan.Chapman3@cumbria.gov.uk

Advanced Practitioner - 
Community Learning x 3

Julie Hunter

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager - Eden

01931 716447

Julie.Hunter@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Development 
Worker

Business Support Officer

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 5

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD) x 2

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 6

Community Learning and Skills 
Invigilator

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 2

Richard Foster

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager - South Lakes

01539 713257

Richard.Foster@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD)

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 5

Invigilator (Community 
Learning)

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 7

Community Development 
Worker

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor - (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 2

Business Support Officer

Leigh Furlong

Community Learning and Skills 
Manager

01229 820700

Leigh.Furlong@cumbria.gov.uk

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Accredited Courses) x 8

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (LLDD)

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Non-Accredited Courses) 

x 4
Business Support Officer

Community Learning and Skills 
Tutor (Emp/LLDD/High 

Needs/Digital) x 4

Community Development 
Worker

Invigilator (Community 
Learning)



Appointed

Vacancy

Marie Barnes

Senior Manager - Learning 
Improvement Service

07929 164808

Marie.Barnes@cumbria.gov.uk

Gerry Bell

Senior Adviser

01946 505548

Gerry.Ball@cumbria.gov.uk

General Cross Phase Adviser General Adviser

Nicola Steels

Early Years and Childcare 
Team Manager

01946 505548

Nicola.Steels@cumbria.gov.uk

Early Years and Childcare 
Adviser x 2

Early Years and Childcare 
Adviser/Area Inclusion Officer 

x 4

VACANCY

Senior Adviser

General Adviser

Governor Support Assistant x 3



Appointed

Vacancy

Ruth Willey

Principal Educational 
Psychologist

07825 340512

Ruth.Willey@cumbria.gov.uk

Educational Psychologist x 9

Behaviour & Emotional 
Wellbeing Officer

Sue Sanderson

Senior Educational Psychologist

07825 340513

Sue.Sanderson@cumbria.gov.uk

Educational Psychologist x 9
Behaviour & Emotional 

Wellbeing Officer

Assistant Educational 
Psychologist

Behaviour & Emotional 
Wellbeing Officer

EPW - Educational Psychologist



Appointed

Vacancy

Simon Yeo

Music Service Manager

01900 706085

Simon.Yeo@cumbria.gov.uk

Linda Hudson

Music Service Coordinator

01900 706086

Linda.Hudson@cumbria.gov.uk

Peripatetic Teacher x 10 Teacher of Guitar x 4

Music Service Administrator Teacher of Strings x 2

Teacher of Woodwind x 4
Business Support Assistant - 

Music

Teacher of Keyboard Teacher of Brass

Jayne Brown

Instrument Lease Coordinator

01900 706089

Jayne.Bowman@cumbria.gov.uk

Driver

Debby Howrie

Head of Curriculum Team/Vocal 
Studies

01228 226846

Debby.Howrie@cumbria.gov.uk

Yvonne Hulme

Head of Strings

07917 236652

Yvonne.Hulme@cumbria.gov.uk

Amanda Wright

Team Manager - Music Service

01900 706087

Amanda.Wright@cumbria.gov.uk



Appointed

Vacancy

Dale Hill

Senior Manager - Learning 
Improvement Service

01228 226809

Dale.Hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Marie Barnes

Senior Adviser (LASL)

07929 164808

Marie.Barnes@cumbria.gov.uk

General Adviser

General Cross Phase Adviser x 
2

Ann Breeze

Early Years and Childcare Team 
Manager

01539 713484

ann.breeze@cumbria.gov.uk

Early Years and Childcare 
Adviser/Area Inclusion Officer 

x 6
Childminder Adviser

Early Years and Childcare 
Adviser x 2

Early Years Adviser/SENCo x 2

Early Years and Childcare 
Adviser

Katie Clarke

Strategic Lead - Children's 
Centres

07917 228128

Katie.Clarke@cumbria.gov.uk

Early Years Childcare Project 
Officer

Early Years Finance Officer x 2

Business Advisor

Jane Fallon

Headteacher - Virtual School 
for Children Looked After

07966649158

Jane.Fallon@cumbria.gov.uk

CLA Inclusion Officer x 2

Equality Learning Officer - LAC 
Inclusion

Teacher - LAC Achievement

Teacher - CLA Achievement x 2

Edward Strong

Virtual School Deputy Head 
Teacher

07827 982322

Edward.Strong@cumbria.gov.uk

CLA Inclusion Officer

Teacher CLA Achievement

07887 501642

Project Officer - School 
Development

Post - 16 Curriculum Officer

Senior Adviser

Project Officer - WELL



Appointed

Vacancy
Fiona Scott

Traded Services Manager

07917 215178

Fiona.Scott@cumbria.gov.uk

Business Support x 4

District Coordinator x 2

Team Teach Tutor (Supply) x 7

Cleaner

Deborah Hunter

Projects Manager

01768 812280

Deborah.Hunter@cumbria.gov.uk

Gavin Smallbone

Head of Operations

01768 812280

Gavin.Smallbone@cumbria.gov.uk

Outdoor Leader x 3

Outdoor Education Leader 
(Casual) x 26

Maintenance Technician

Seasonal Outdoor Leader x 2

Outdoor Education Leader x 3

Casual Outdoor Education 
Leader

Housekeeping Coordinator

Housekeeping Assistant x 2

Housekeeper x 3

Duke of Edinburgh Coordinator

Business Support Assistant

Jackie Bennett

Learning Support Service Team 
Leader

01900 706080

Jackie.Bennett@cumbria.gov.uk

Teaching Assistant 70 x 5

Senior Teaching Assistant 30 x 
52

Teaching Assistant 30 x 55

Senior Teaching Assistant 40 x 
7

Higher Level Teaching Assistant 
x 2

Susan Chapman

Learning Support Service Team 
Leader

01900 706080

Susan.Chapman@cumbria.gov.uk

Senior Teaching Assistant 40 x 
18

Teaching Assistant 30 x 60

Higher Level Teaching Assistant 
x 9

Senior Teaching Assistant 30 x 
44

Teaching Assistant 70 x 2



Appointed

Vacancy

VACANCY

Senior Manager - Inclusion

Diane Routledge

Service Manager Inclusion - 
Social Care

01228 221701

di.routledge@cumbria.gov.uk

Sarah Wright

Service Manager Inclusion - 
Access to Education

07881 845565

Sarah.Wright@cumbria.gov.uk

Sally Senejko

Service Manager Inclusion - 
SEND

07812 972987

Sally.Senejko@cumbria.gov.uk



Appointed

Vacancy

Diane Routledge

Service Manager Inclusion - 
Social Care

01228 221701

di.routledge@cumbria.gov.uk

Ann Hayward

Team Manager Children with 
Disabilities

07825 340288

Ann.Hayward@cumbria.gov.uk

Social Worker x 2

Sessional Worker

Social Worker Level 2 x 2

Education Health and Care 
Coordinator

Lynn Grant

Team Manager Children with 
Disabilities

07825 340391

Lynn.Grant@cumbria.gov.uk

Social Worker x 4

Social Worker Level 2

Lead Education Officer

Kirsty Parry

Team Manager Children with 
Disabilities

07825 340184

Kirsty.Parry@cumbria.gov.uk

Social Worker Level 2

Social Worker x 5

Education Health and Care 
Coordinator

Marlene Martin

Area Specialist Advisory 
Teacher

07798 731915

Marlene.Martin@cumbria.gov.uk

Specialist Advisory Teacher x 5
Early Years Specialist Advisory 

Teacher

Specialist Advisory Teacher - 
EAL

Specialist Teacher - SEND

Specialist Advisory Teacher - 
Sensory

HLTA Sensory - SEND

Higher Level Teaching Assistant



Appointed

Vacancy

Sarah Wright

Service Manager Inclusion - Access 
to Education

07881 845565

Sarah.Wright@cumbria.gov.uk

Access and Inclusion Officer

Admissions and Appeals 
Assistant x 3

Admissions and Appeals Officer

Child Employment and 
Entertainment Officer

Lorraine Thompson

Furness Inclusion Manager

01229 407412

Lorraine.Thompson@cumbria.gov.uk

Senior Access and Inclusion 
Officer

Access and Inclusion Officer x 3

Senior Access and Inclusion 
Officer

Access and Inclusion Officer

Senior Access and Inclusion 
Officer

Access and Inclusion Officer x 3

Admissions and Appeals Officer

Admissions and Appeals 
Assistant x 5

Area Specialist Advisory 
Teacher

Higher Level Teaching Assistant 
- SEND x 3

Specialist Teacher - SEND

Specialist Advisory Teacher x 7

Early Years Specialist Advisory 
Teacher

Higher Level Teaching Assistant 
- SEND



Appointed

Vacancy

Sally Senejko

Service Manager Inclusion - 
SEND

07812 972987

Sally.Senejko@cumbria.gov.uk

Martin Varey

Education Team Manager

01946 506238

Martin.Varey@cumbria.gov.uk

Education Health & Care 
Coordinator x 4

Area Specialist Advisory Teacher

07810 053299

Catherine.Brown@cumbria.gov.uk

Specialist Advisory Teacher - 
ASC

Higher Level Teaching Assistant 
- SEND x 2

Specialist Advisory Teacher x 6

Susie Ramsden

Education Team Manager

07920 296637

Susie.Ramsden@cumbria.gov.uk

Education Health & Care 
Coordinator x 4

Guy Short

Education Team Manager

01946 506238

Guy.Short@cumbria.gov.uk

Lead Education Officer

Education Health & Care 
Coordinator x 5

Joanne Beech

Education Team Manager

01946 505554

Joanne.Beech@cumbria.gov.uk

Post 16 Learning Difficulties & 
Disabilities Officer

EPW - Lead Educational Officer



Appointed

Vacancy

Apprentices

Advanced Apprentice - 
Emergency Fire Service 

Operations x 12

Advanced Apprentice - Vehicle 
Maintenance and Repair x 2

Advanced Apprentice - 
Customer Services

Advanced Apprentice - 
Business Fire Safety Advisor …

Advanced Apprentice - Civil 
Engineering Technician x 22

Intermediate Apprentice - 
Construction Civil Engineering x 

2

Intermediate Apprentice - Adult 
Care Worker x 7

Advanced Apprentice - 
Business & Administration x 18

Advanced Apprentice - 
Business Administration

Intermediate Apprentice - 
Business and Administration x 

2

Intermediate Apprentice - 
Highways Maintenance Skilled 

Operative x 17

Intermediate Apprentice - 
Customer Service x 5

Higher Apprentice - Project 
Management x 2

Advanced Apprenticeship - 
Assistant Accountant

Children and Young People's 
Workforce Apprenticeship x 3

Intermediate Apprentice - Adult 
Support Worker

Higher Apprentice - Associate 
Project Manager x 2

Advanced Apprentice - 
Infrastructure Technician
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